

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10528/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in RSA No. 1042/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMAR TRANSPORT CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Tiwari, adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after four weeks to enable the petitioner to take steps

for substitution of the deceased partner of the firm, who had, filed this peti

tion.

ay Dhawan) (Ajay Kr. Jain)

Master Court Master

(Vij

Court