

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 5 2 8 / 2 0 0 6

A M A R T R A N S P O R T C O .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

O R I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Require the learned Advocate, Mr Anil Ku m a r Jh a to obtain ' No objection certificate' from the learned Advocate, Mr M. K. Dua, within one week.

If 'No objection certificate' is not produced, Vak alat n a m a filed by the lea rned Advocate, Mr Anil Ku m a r Jh a may not be taken on record.

It has been submitted by the learned Advocate, Mr M. K. Du a that respondent No.1 does not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court after one week.
(B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R)
Registrar

hj