

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10528/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 05/12/2005 in RSA No. 1042/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMAR TRANSPORT CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks in order to enable the counsel for the  
petitioner to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased  
proprietor.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master